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Section 102.20  Limitation in Approval of Fees 

Approval of cartage and erection fees will be made only for headstones, markers or memorial markers furnished free of cost by the Federal Government for United States War Veterans and erected within the geographical boundaries of Illinois.  In cases where the United States Government has issued a replacement marker and acknowledged in writing its responsibility for the error in the original marker inscription, the Department of Veterans' Affairs shall pay $100 for the setting of a second marker if the first marker was erected before the error was discovered.  In no event will the Department pay for a second marker setting if the inscription error was made by any person, organization or agency other than the United States Government, and no more than two $100 cartage and erection fees will be paid for a headstone, marker or memorial marker for a veteran. 

(Source:  Amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 4040, effective January 23, 2001) 
